Ne0 8.18.00	00 / /	_		
FORM PTO-1595	09-14-	2000	0.074	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM
1-31-92			<b>EET</b> <sup>8074</sup>	Patent and Trademark (
Tab settings 0.00		***** (181) (84)4 (18) (88)		<u> </u>
Tab settings 0.00 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	ZÖTP X	172	ached original d	ocuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	6.7	2. Name and	address of receivi	ng party(ies):
George Finley	AUG 1 8 2000	Name: Roo	cky Mountai	n Brake Supply
		Internai Add	ress:	Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying partyties	ADEMA	(A coi	poration c	f Wyoming)
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
Assignment	Merger	Street Addres	s: <u>1489</u> Bry	an Stock Trail
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other		City Caspe	er State Wy	oming_ZIF_8260
Execution Date: August 14,		}	e(s) & address(es) at	
4. Application number(s) or patent num				
			• • • •	
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new application.	1		on is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
		6,00	58,091 May	30, 2000
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	 		
	Additional numbers		Yes No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>		6. Total numb	er of applications :	ind patents involved:
Name: Warren N. Low				
Internal Address:		7 Total fee (33	(FP 3.41)-	<b>s</b> 40.00
Street Address: P.O. Box 2184				to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:		
City: Arlington State:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
0.6				
9. Statement and signature.	,	7		
To the best of my knowledge and belie, of the original document.	f. the foregoing informati	on is true and co	presect and any atta	iched copy is a true copy 1
Warren N. Low		uM The	H A	Uq. 18 2000
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date
ITHAI1 00000278 6068091		Totai num	ber of pages compris	ing cover sheet: 3
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		*		
	Do not detach ti	uis portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with re-		•		
Mail documents to be recorded with re-				
	Commissioner of Patent Box Assign		rks	
	Washington, D			
Public burden reporting for document to be recorded, inclu	uding time for remaine	the decomment of	and a second	T N I TALI I
accument to be recorded, inclu- and completing and reviewing	the sample cover sheet. S	ine document ar end comments re -DE	a gatherin <b>Pja T</b> carding this burde	

## L&L8074

## ASSIGNMENT

I, GEORGE FINLEY, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6687 Kinzie Creek Place, Casper, Wyoming 82604, have invented a certain new and useful invention and improvement for:

**EXTERNALLY MOUNTED BRACKET SYSTEM FOR DISC BRAKES** 

for which a patent application filed was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and of which I am the inventor and owner, and wherein the Serial Number and filing date are:

Serial No. 08/997,955; filing date: December 27, 1997

now U.S. Patent No. 6,068,091 issued May 30, 2000

Whereas, **ROCKY MOUNTAIN BRAKE SUPPLY, INC.**, a corporation of Wyoming, having offices at 1489 Bryan Stock Trail, Casper, Wyoming 82602 is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention and United States patent application and patent thereon, inclusive of any priority rights derived therefrom and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to all applications for patent filed or to be filed in the United States, and all Letters Patent that are or to be granted for said invention;

NOW, therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, I warrant that I am the inventor of the aforesaid invention, and I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said **ROCKY MOUNTAIN BRAKE SUPPLY**, **INC.** and its successors and assigns, the property and territory above noted, including the recited interest in any patent applications, Letters Patent, reissues, divisions, and continuations thereof and substitutions therefor in the United States, the entire interest therein to be held and enjoyed by the said **ROCKY MOUNTAIN BRAKE SUPPLY**, **INC.** for its own use and behoof as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by me as inventor if this assignment had not been made.

I agree to execute on request any further papers which may be necessary or desirable in connection with any aspect of the invention and U.S. patent application therefor, including additional and further applications directed thereto as noted above

## PATENT REEL: 011052 FRAME: 0548

Witness my hand at <u>Cuc. per</u>, Wyoming, this <u>11</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2000. Googe Finley GEORGE FINLEY

-2-

Notary:

ŕ

On this  $\underline{14}$  day of  $\underline{14}$ ,  $\underline{14}$ , 2000, before me personally appeared GEORGE FINLEY to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public My Commission expires: